1
CAT24C208
8K (1K x 8) -Bit Dual Port Serial EEPROM for VESA Plug and Play Applications
in LCD Projectors and Monitors
FEATURES
■ 400 kHz I2C bus compatible*
■ Complies with VESA E-EDID, E-DDC, DI-EXT
and M1 specifications

(1) The device used in the above example is a CAT24C208JI-TE13 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, 3 Volt to 5.5 Volt Operating
Voltage, Tape & Reel)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Prefix Device # Suffix
24C208 J I TE13
Product Number
24C208:  8K
Tape & Reel
Package
P: PDIP
J: SOIC (JEDEC)
U: TSSOP
CAT
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40  to 85 C)
Optional
Company ID
R: MSOP
L: PDIP (Lead free, Halogen free)
W: SOIC (Lead free, Halogen free)
Y: TSSOP (Lead free, Halogen free)
Z: MSOP (Lead free, Halogen free)
E = Extended (-40   to 125 C)
CAT24C208
12Doc. No. 1044, Rev. D
0.180 (4.57) MAX
0.015 (0.38)
—
0.100 (2.54)
BSC
0.014 (0.36)
0.022 (0.56)
D
0.245 (6.17)
0.295 (7.49)
0.045 (1.14)
0.060 (1.52)
0.110 (2.79)
0.150 (3.81)
0.120 (3.05)
0.150 (3.81)
0.300 (7.62)
0.325 (8.26)
0.310 (7.87)
0.380 (9.65)
Dimension D
Pkg Min Max
8L 0.355 (9.02) 0.400 (10.16)
PACKAGING INFORMATION
8 Lead PDIP (P, L)
CAT24C208
13 Doc. No.  1044, Rev. D
PACKAGING INFORMATION
8 Lead 150 mil Wide SOIC (J, W)
0.149 (3.80)
0.1574 (4.00)
0.2284 (5.80)
0.2440 (6.20)
0.0532 (1.35)
0.0688 (1.75)
0.0040 (0.10)
0.0098 (0.25)
0.050 (1.27) BSC
0.013 (0.33)
0.020 (0.51)
0.0099 (0.25)
0.0196 (0.50)
0.0075 (0.19)
0.0098 (0.25)
0.016 (0.40)
0.050 (1.27)
0˚-8˚
X 45˚